
 

    

Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: June 1-21 

Award Period: May 1-21 to May 30-21 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 

competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $105,700 or greater. McMaster University permits non-competitive 

procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade agreements, 

including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive Economic and 

Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services 
Procured 

Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 
(before 
taxes) 

Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

Furniture Supply & Install Per 
Teknion collaborative 

agreement 

Lordly Jones Ltd.  
51 John St. S 

Hamilton, ON L8N 2B9 
Canada 

$156,436.48 
CAD 

May 7, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Adobe Creative Cloud – All 
Apps HED 

SOFTCHOICE LP 
173 Dufferin St, Suite 200 
TORONTO, ON M6K 3H7 

Canada 

$ 174,203.48 
CAD 

May 27, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute service exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

Orbis Technical support 5yr 
license Oscar Plus Experiential 

Learning Management 
Platform Software as a 

Service Subscription  

Orbis Communications Inc. 
151 John St. S 

Hamilton, ON L8N 2C3 
Canada 

$203,250.00 
CAD 

May 31, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 
 
 

Project management, web 
analytics, business 

development & analysis 

Moscor Inc. 
48 Turnbull Road 

Dundas, ON L9H 3W6 
Canada 

 

$205,000.00 
CAD 

May 31, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute service exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. To ensure 
compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain specialized goods 
that must be maintained by the manufacturer of those goods or its 
representative. 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

Research Support for BMGF 
Grant 

Elias Engineering Inc. 
125 Cranbrook Point SE 

Calgary, Alberta T3M 2Y4 Canada 

$ 205,000.00 
CAD 

May 17, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute service exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

16 cage- Triple gas analyzer 
W/ Additional options, 

offsite/ customer site set-up 
and   One year Maintenance 

and Analytical Support 
Program 

Sable Systems International Inc. 
3840 N. Commerce St 

North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 
United States 

$318,255.52 
USD 

May 20, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the requirement is 
for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, copyrights or other 
exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons. 

Microsoft enrolment for 
Education solutions - 

Additional Services and 
products for teaching and 

learning activities.  Including 
licensing for CRM Dynamics 
and Azure Services for WVD 

(Virtual Lab Desktops). 

SOFTCHOICE LP 
57102, Postal Station A 

Toronto, Ontario M5W 5M5 
Canada 

$138,775.34  
CAD 

May 26, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Licensing overage charge 
based on FTE usage and 

agreement parameters for 
2020 

PebblePad LLC 
874 Walker Road Suite C 
Dover, Delaware 19904 

United States 

$126,000.00 
CAD 

May 17, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Security endpoint data threat 
hunting service software  

Lanworks Inc. 
5155 Spectrum Way, Unit 11 

Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5A1 
Canada 

$112,873.00  
CAD 

May 28, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute service exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

HPE Nimble HF20 Solution 
per Lease Agreement 

Number: 
5402597404EBLA003 

HEWLETT-PACKARD FIN SVCS 
Canada Company B9220 

Lockbox 910820 PO BOX 4090 
Stn. A Toronto, Ontario  

M5W 0E9 

$ 198,500.00 
CAD 

May 5, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

